RAYMOND JAMES

Raymond James Recruitment Momentum Continues – The 53rd Branch Welcomes Diana Dowhaluk

Toronto, April 6, 2021 – Raymond James Ltd., the Canadian arm of North American investment dealer Raymond James Financial, Inc., is pleased to welcome Diana Dowhaluk, Senior Vice President, Financial Advisor and Associate Financial Advisor Vera Siu to the 53rd Branch at 40 King St. W. in downtown Toronto.

"Over her successful 25 year career, Diana has demonstrated that her clients come first and we are very happy to have her join the 53rd Branch in downtown Toronto, led by Julie Eifert," said Jamie Coulter, Executive Vice-President and Head of Wealth Management.

"Diana is a great fit for our branch and she brings with her fantastic client relationships. Her clients know her focus is solely on protecting and enhancing their wealth, allowing them to focus on living life on their terms," added Julie Eifert, Senior Vice President and Branch Manager.

"I'm excited to join a firm that values independent financial advice and personalized solutions for my clients," said Diana. "It was clear to me that the culture at Raymond James fits with how I want to run my business and support and advise my clients."

Raymond James is a leading North American independent full service investment dealer offering an extensive range of professional investment services and products, including private wealth management services, financial and estate planning services, portfolio management, insurance, trust services, equity research, investment banking and institutional sales and trading. Through its network of approximately 8,220 financial/investment advisors and portfolio managers across Canada, the United States and key international centres, Raymond James manages more than US\$1.02 trillion in client assets under administration. The firm also has over 76 research analysts covering more than 1,100 companies in Canada, the United States, and internationally.

For more information, please contact: Peter Kahnert, SVP, Corporate Communications and Marketing (416) 777-7052 peter.kahnert@raymondjames.ca